
ELECTION INFORMATION SCHEDULE FOR JUNE 2016 PRIMARY 
 

 
Offices for Election in the 2016 June Primary Election (Craven County)  
 
US House of Representatives (Congress) District 3 (DEM & REP)       
NC Supreme Court Associate Justice (Edmunds seat) (Non-Partisan) 
    
Absentee by-mail ballots available to voters by written request on State form 
Starts: Monday, April 18, 2016   Ends:  Tuesday, May 31, 2016 at 5:00 pm 
 
Voter Registration Deadline for 2016 June Primary Election 
Friday, May 13, 2016 at 5:00 pm 
 
One-Stop Period for the 2016 June Primary Election 
Starts Thursday, May 26 2016 and Ends Saturday, June 4, 2016 at 1:00 pm.   
Site and times:  Craven County Board of Elections 
 Weekdays 8 am - 6 pm; Closed Monday, May 30, 2016 for Holiday 
 Saturday, June 4, 2016 8 am – 1 pm 
    
Absentee by-mail ballots Civilian return deadlines to count 
Returned in person by: Tuesday, June 7, 2016 at 5:00 pm 
Returned by mail:  Postmarked by June 7, 2016 and received by 5:00 pm Friday, June 10, 2016 
 
**Absentee by mail Board meetings 
Tuesday May 17, May 24, May 31 at 4:30 pm; Monday, June 6 at 5:00 pm; Tuesday, June 7, 2016 at 5:00 pm; 
Tuesday, June 14, 2016 at 9:00 am 
 
Election Day 
Tuesday, June 7, 2016 Polls open:  6:30 am until 7:30 pm 
 
Military-Overseas Absentee ballots return deadline to count 
Monday, June 13, 2016 at 5:00 pm  
 
Provisional Ballot Board meeting 
Tuesday, June 14, 2016 at 9:00 am 
 
Election Canvass 
Tuesday, June 14, 2016 at 11:00 am 
 

 

**Times, dates, etc. may be cancelled, changed, or added.  Correct information at time of printing** 


